


























SR 

No. 
A SOURCES OF FUND 

A1 Reserves and Surplus 
Municiple (General) Fund 
Earmarked Funds 

Reserves 

Particulars 

Total Reserves and Surplus 
A2 Grants, Contribution for 
A3 Loans 

Secured Loan 
Unsecured Loan 
Total Loans 

TOTAL SOURCES OF FUNDS 

(A1+A2+A3) 
APPLICATION OF FUNDS 

B1 Fixed Assets 
Gross BIlock 
Less Accumated Depriciation 

Net Block 

Capital Work-in Progress 
Total Fixed Assets 

Investments 

Investmnents-General Fund 

Investments-Other Funds 

Total Investments 

B3 Current Assets, Loans & 
Advances 
Stock in Hand (Inventories) 

Sundry Debtors (Receivables) 

Gross Amount Outstanding 

|Less Accumalated Provision 

against bad and doubtful 
receivables 
Sundry Debtors (Receivables) 
Net 

Prepaid Expenses 
|Cash and Bank Balances 
Loans, Advances and Deposits 

Total Currents Assets 
B4 Current Liabilities and 

Provisions 
Deposit Received 
Deposit Works 
Other Liabilities (Sundry 
Creditors) 
Provisions 

Total Current Liabilities 
B5 Net Current Assets (B3-B4) 
c Other Assets 
D Miscellananeous Expenditure 

(to the extent not written of) 

TOTAL APPLICATION OF FUNDS 

J(81+B2+BS+C+D) 
Notes to the Balance Sheet 

Attached 

FOR NAGAR PARISHAD REHTI 

C.M.O 

Schedule 

No. 

B-1 

B-2 

B-3 

B-A 

B-5 

B-6 

B-11 

B-12 

B-13 

B-14 

B-15 

B-16 

B-17 

B-18 

B-7 

B-8 

B-9 

B-10 

B-19 

B-20 

NAGAR PARISHAD REHTI 

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 315T MARCH 2023 

13,82,08,527.00 

ACCOUNTANT 

-

21,54,983.00 

Current Year 

(Amount In Rs.) 

23,43,78,749.00 

7,03,62,189.00 

13,82,08,527.00 

16,37,27,527.00 
49.59,867.00 

16,86,87,394.00 

21,54,983.00 

23,43,78,749.00 
7,03,62,189.00 

30,47,40,938.00 

13.82,08,527.00 

16,65,32,411.00 

30,47,40,938.00 

8,86,86,509.00 

16,77,584.00 

Previous Year 
(Amount In Rs. 

20,40,00,248.00 

8,86,86,509.00 

6,00,00,000.00 

5,59,21,087.00 

10,70,236.00 

5,69,91,323.00 

16,77.584.00 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

20,40,00,242.00 

2040,00,248.00 

BHO 

CA RISHAÁBH KUMAR SUHANE 
M.NO.447881 

8.26,26.509.00 

6,00,00,000.00 

5.69.91323.00 

As per our report of even date attached 
FOR RN SINGH & co. 

5.53.13.739.00 

20.40.00.,243.00 



NAGAR PARISHAD REHTI 

RECEIPTS 

AND 

PAYMENTs 
FOR 

THE 

PERIOD 

FROM 

O1-04-2022 
TO 

31-03-2023 

(Amount In Rs.) 

Amount 

Amount 

Payments 

ndirect Income 

Amount 

Amount 

5,59,21,087.00 

Opening 

7,00,84,890.00 

1-Revenue Income 

S,59,21,087.00 

7,00,84,890.00 

3,36,66,938.00 Indirect Expenses 

2,06,62,743.00 

Capital 

Receipts & 

Liabilities 

2-Revenue Expenditure 

320-Grants, 

Contribution 
for 

Specific 

Purpose 

3,36,66,938.00 

2,06,62, 743.00 

1-Revenue Income 
Indirect Income 

Bank Account 

Assigned 

Revenue & 

Compesations 

|340-Deposit Received 
21,44,09,153.00 330-Secured Loans 

Capital 

Receipts & 

Liabilities 

15,20,69,704.00 

320-Grants, Contribution 

4,95,22,018.00 

350-Other Liabilities 

4,95,22,018.00 

Capital 

Expenditure & 

Assets 

410-Fixed Assets 

16,37,27,527.00 

431-

Sundry 

Debtors 

(Receivables) 

460-

Loans 

Advances 

and 

Deposits 
480-Miscellaneous Expenditure 

Closing Balance 

S7,51,681.00 5,65,87,768.00 

330-Secured Loans 
340-Deposit Received 350-Other Liabilities Consolidate Interest 

431-

Sundry 

Debtors 

(Receivables) 

Capital 

Expenditure & 

Assets 

Miscellaneous Income 

16,37,27,527.00 

Bank Accounts 

30,39,97,178.00 

30,39,97,178.00 Total 

Total 

FOR 
R 
N 

SINGH & 

CO. FIRM REG NO. 

As per our 

FOR 

NAGAR 

PARISHAD 

REHTI 

ACCOUNTANT 

M.NO.-447881 CA.RISHABH KÚMAR SUHANE 

C.M.O 

Balance 

Receipts 

for Specific 

Purpose 

report 
of 

even 

date 

attached CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 



Sr. Account Head 
No. 

A 

B 

C 

D 

E 

F 

G 

Income 

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT 

For the period from 01 April 2022 to 31 March 2023 

Revenue Income 

Assigned Revenues & Compensations 
Rental Income From Municipal Properties 

Fees & User Charges 
Sale & Hire Charges 
Revenue Grants Contribution & Subsidies 

Income From Investments 
Accrued Interest 

other Income 
Total Income 
Expenditure 

NAGAR PARISHAD REHTI 

Establishment Expenses 
Administrative Expenses 
Operations & Maintenance 

Interest & Finance Charges 
Programme Expenses 
Revenue Grants, Contribution and Subsidies 

Provisions and Written Off 

Miscellaneous Expenses 

Depriciation 
Total Expenditure 

Gross Surplus/ (deficit) of income over 

expenditure except prior period items (A-B) 

|Add/Less: Prior Period Items (Net) 

Gross Surplus/ (deficit) of income over 
expenditure after prior period items (C-D) 

|Less: Transfer to Reserved Fund 

Net Balance being surplus/(deficit) carried 
over to Municiple Fund (E-F) 

Schedule No. 

IE-1 

IE-2 

IE-3 

IE-4 

IE-5 

IE-6 

IE-7 

IE-8 

IE-9 

IE-10 

IE-11 

IE-12 

IE-13 

IE-14 

IE-15 

IE-16 

IE-17 

IE-18 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 

39,43,761.00 

14,62,356.00 

2,32,178.00 
5,80,323.00 

6,10,44,772.00 

57,51,681.00 
2,74,48,320.00 

10,04,63,391.00 

1,76,76,786.00 
1,28,07,747.00 
3,95,92,924.00 

7,433.00 

7,00,84,890.00 
3,03,78,501.00 

3,03,78,501.00 

3,03,78,501.00 

PhOPAL 

RE 



Account Head Particulars 

11001 Property Tax 
11002|VWater Tax 
11003| Sewerage Tax 
11004| Consolidate Tax 
11005| Lighting Tax 
11006Education Tax 
11007|Vehicle Tax 
11008|Devlopment Tax 
11009| Electricity Tax 
11010|Professional Tax 
11011 Advertisement Tax 

11012|Pilgremage Tax 
11013|Export Tax 
11060| Cess 
11080\0ther Taxes 

Sub Total 

11090|Less: Tax Remissions & Refund [Schedule IE-1 (a)] 

Sub Total 

Total Tax Revenue 

Account Head Particulars 

1109001| Property Tax 
1109002|Water Tax 
1109003|Sewerage Tax 
1109004| Conservency Charges 

1109011|Others 

Schedule IE-1: Tax Revenue 

Account HeadParticulars 

Schedule IE-1 (a): Tax Remission & Refund 

Total Refund & Remission of Tax Revenues 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 

12010Taxes and Duties collected by others 

12020]Compensation in Lieu of Taxes/ Duties 
12030|Compensation in Lieu of Concession 

|Total Assigned Revenues & Compensations 

8,17,475.00 
10,33,154.00 

38,000.00 
4,78,242.00 

2,92,003.00 

3,71,017.00 

2,72,250.00 
3,19,943.00 

30,056.00 
2,91,621.00 

39,43,761.00 

39,43,761.00 

39,43,761.00 

Schedule IE-2: Assigned Revenues & Compensations 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 

3,06,95,353.00 

3,06,95,353.00 



Schedule IE-3: Rental Income From Municipal Properties 

Account Head Particulars 

13010|Rent From Civic Amenities 
13020|Rent From Office Building 
13030Rent From Guest House 
13040|Rent From Lease of Lands 
13080|Other Rents 

Sub Total 
13090| Less: Rent remission and refunds 

Total Rental Income From Municipal Properties 

Account Head Particulars 

14010|Empanelment & Registration Charges 
14011|Licensing Fees 
14012|Fees for Grants of Permit 

14013|Fees for Certificate or Extract 

14014 Development Charges 
14015Regularisation Fees 

14020 Penalties and Fines 
14040]other Fees 
14050|User Charges 
14060Entry Fees 

Schedule IE-4: Fees & User Charges 

14070|Service/ Administrative Charges 

14080lother Charges 
Sub Total 

14090|Add: Rent Remission and Refunds 

Sub Total 

Total Rental Income From Municipal Properties 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 
5,66,360.00 

8,86,496.00 
9,500.00 

14,62,356.00 

14,62,356.00 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 
74,646.00 

54,000.00 

22,070.00 

25,000.00 

56,354.00 

108.00 

2,32,178.00 

2,32,178.00 
2,32,178.00 

DHOTL 



Account HeadParticulars 

15010|Sale of Products 
15011 Sale of Forms & Publications 
15012|Sales of Stores & Scrap 
15030|Sale of Others 
15040|Hire Charges of Vehicles 
15041|Hire Charges of Equipments 

Total Income From Sale & Hire Charges 

|Account Head Particulars 

16010|Revenue Grants 

Schedule IE-5: Sale & Hire Charges 

16020Reimbursement of Expenses 
16030|Contribution Towards Schemes 

Account Head Particulars 

Total Revenue Grants, Contribution & Subsidies 

17020 Dividend 

Schedule IE-6: Revenue Grants, Contribution & Subsidies 

17010||nterest on Investments 

Account Head Particulars 

Schedule IE-7: Income From Investments 

17030|Income From Project Taken Up on Commercial Basis 
17040| Profit on Sale of Investments 
17080|Others 

Total Income From Investments 

17110] Interest From Bank Accounts 

171800ther Interest 

Schedule IE-8: Interest Earned 

17120|Interest on Loans and Advances to Employees 
17130|Interest on Loans to Others 

Total Interest Earned 

Current Year 
(In Rs.) 

5,80,323.00 

5,80,323.00 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 

6,10,44,772.00 
6,10,44,772.00 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 
57,51,681.00 

57,51,681.00 



Account Head Particulars 

18010 Deposits Forfeited 
18011|Lapsed Deposits 
18020| Insurance Claim Recovery 

18030|Profit on Disposal of Fixed Assets 

18040 Recovery from Employees 
18050|Unclaim Refund/ Liabilities 
18060Excess Provisions Written Back 

18080| Miscellaneous Income 

Total Other Income 

Account Head Particulars 

21010|Salaries, Wages and Bonus 

21020Benefits and allowances 

21030 Pension 

Account Head Particulars 

Schedule IE-9: Other Income 

21040Other Terminal & Retirement Benefits 

Total Establishment Expenses 

22040|Insurance 

Schedule IE-10: Establishment Expenses 

22050|Audit Fees 

22010 Rent, Rates and Taxes 
22011| office Maintenance 

22012 Communication Expenses 

22020 Books & Periodicals 
22022|Printing and Stationary 
22030]Travelling & Conveyance 

22051|Legal Expenses 

Schedule IE-11: Administrative Expenses 

22052|Professional and Other Fees 

22060|Advertisement and Publicity 

22061 Membership and Subscriptions 

22080 0ther Administrative Expenses 
Total Administrative Expenses 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 

2,74,48,320.00 
2,74,48,320.00 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 
1,76,76,786.00 

1,76,76,786.00 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 
42,60,976.00 

10,600.00 

60,601.00 

60,013.00 

95,500.00 

83,13,557.00 

6,500.00 
1,28,07,747.00 



Account Head Particulars 

23010| Power & Fuel 
23020 Bulk Purchases 
23030|Emergency water supply 
23040|Hire Charges 
23050 Repair & Maintenance of Infrastructure Assets 
23051|Repair & Maintenance of Civic Amenities 
23052|Repair & Maintenance of Buildings 
23053|Repair & Maintenance of Vehicles 
23054 Repair & Maintenance of Furniture 
23055|Repair & Maintenance of Office Equipments 
23056|Repair & Maintenance of Electrical Appliances 
23057 Repair & Maintenance of Heritage Buildings 
23059|Repair & Maintenance Others 
23080]0ther Operating & Maintenance Expenses 

Total Operations & Maintenance 

Account Head Particulars 

Schedule IE-12: Operations & Maintenance 

24070|Bank Charges 

24010|Interest on Loans From Central Government 

24020|Interest on Loans From State Government 

24030|Interest on Loans From Govt. Bodies & Association 

24040| Interest on Loans From International Agencies 

24050interest on Loans From Banks & Finance Institution 

24060|Other Term Loans 

Schedule IE-13: Interest & Finance Charges 

24080Other Finance Expenses 

Account Head Particulars 

Total Interet & Finance Charges 

25010 Election Expenses 
25020]Own Programme 

Schedule IE-14: Programme Expenses 

25030|Share in Programme of Others 

Total Programme Expenses 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 
1,10,59,846.00 

66,45,001.00 
30,41,989.00 

35,42,835.00 

61,49,496.00 

84,88,274.00 
6,65,483.00 

3,95,92,924.00 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 

7,433.00 

7,433.00 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 



Schedule IE-15: Revenue Grants, Contribution and Subsidies 

Account Head Particulars 

26010|Grants 
26020]Contributions 
26030|Subsidies 

Total Revenue Grants, Contribution and Subsidies 

Schedule IE-16: Provisions and Written Off 

|Account Head Particulars 

27010 Provisions for Doubtful Receivables 

27020]Provision for Other Assets 
27030|Revenues Written Off 
27040|Assets Written Off 
27050|Miscellaneous Expenses Written Off 

Total Provisions and Written Off 

Account Head 

Schedule IE-17: Miscellaneous Expenses 

Account Head Particulars 

27110Loss on Disposal of Assets 

27120Loss on Disposal of Investments 

29050Transfer to General Activity Fund 

27180Other Miscellaneous Expenses 
Total Miscellaneous Expenses 

Schedule IE-18: Prior Period 

Particulars 

18500||ncome 
18510]Other Revenue 
18540|other Income 

Sub Total 

28500|Expenses (difference of tally cash book and cash book in physical) 

28550 Refund of Taxes 
28560Refund of Other Revenues 

28580\ Other Revenues 
Sub Total 
Total Prior Period 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 

-



(Amount In Rs.) 
General Accounts 

MP 

Urban 

Local 

Body, 

Rehti 

Schedule 
B-1: 

Municipal 

(General) 
Fund 

Commercial 
Projects 

Bustee Services 

Road 

Development 

and 

Maintenance 

Water Supply, Sewerage and 
Drainage 

|Account Head Particulars 

20,40,00,248.00 3,03,78,501.00 

31010|Balance 
as 
per 

Last 

amount 

Additions 

during 
the 
year 

31090\Surplus 
for 
the 

year 

23,43,78,749.00 

Transfers 

Total (In Rs.) Deductions 

during 
the 

year 

31090Deficit 
for 

the 

year 

23,43,78,749.00 

|Transfers 

31010 

Balance 
at 

the 
end 
of 
the 

Current 

Year 



MP 

Urban 

Local 

Body, 

Rehti 

Schedule 

B-2: 

Earmarked 

Funds 

(Amount In Rs.) 
General Provident 

Pension 

Special 

Special 

Special 

Special Fund 

Account Head Particulars 

Fund 

Fund 

Fund-4 

Fund-3 

Fund-2 

1 

(a) Opening Balance 

(b) 

Additions 
to 

the 

Special 

Fund 

Transfer 

From 

Municipal 

Fund 

Interest/ 

Dividend 

earned 
on 

Social 

Fund 

Investments 

Profit 
on 

disposal 
of 

Special 

Fund 

Investments 

Appriciation 

inValue 
of 

Social 

Fund 

Investments 

Other 

Addition 

(0ther 

Specify 

Nature) 

Total (b) 

(c) 

Payments 

Out 
of 

Funds 

[1] 

Capital 

Expenditure 
on: 

Fixed Assets 

others 

[21 

Revenue 

Expenditure 
on 

Salary, 

Wages 

and 

Allowance 
etc. 

Rent 

and 

Other 

Administration 

Charges 

[3] Other 

Loss 
on 

disposal 
of 

Special 

Fund 

Investments 

Dimnition 
in 

Value 
of 

Special 

Fund 

Investments 

Transferred 
to 

Municipal 

Fund 

311 

Net 

Balance 
of 

Special 

Funds 

[(a+b)-c] 

(Special 

Funds / 

Sinking 

Fund / 

Trust 
of 

Agency 

Fund) 



MP 

Urban 

Local 

Body, 

Rehti 
Schedule B-3: Reserves 

(Amount In Rs.) 

Balance 
at 

the 

end 
of Current Year 

Deduction During 

the Year 

Total 

Opening 

Balance 

Addition 

During 
the 

Particulars 

Account Code 

Year 

6 

5=(3+4) 

4 

3 

2 
31210\ Capital Contribution 

31220 

Borrowing 

Redemption 

Reserve 

31230|Special Funds (Utilised) 

31240|Statutory Reserve 
31250lGeneral Reserve 

31260Revaluation Reserve 

31211|Capital Reserve 

Previous Year Adjustment 

Total Reserve Funds 

BHOPAL 

fori rsr (9) 



MP 

Urban 

Local 

Body, 

Rehti 

(Amount In Rs.) 
Total 

Schedule 
B-4: 

Grants & 

Contribution 
for 

Specific 

Purposes 

Other Specify 

Grants From 

Grants From 

Financial Institutions 

Government 

Grants From State 
Government 

Agencies 

Grants From Government 
Central 

Particulars 

32080 

32040 

32030 

32020 

32010 

(a) Opening Balance 

Account Code 

9,10,24,932.00 

6,59,45,976.00 

(b) 

Additions 
to 

the 

Grants 

2,01,50,956.00 

49,28,000.00 

Grants 

received 

during 

the 

year 

9,10,24,932.00 9,10,24,932.00 

6,59,45,976.00 6,59,45,976.00 

Interest/ 

Dividend 

earned 

on 

Grant 

Investments 

Profit 
on 

disposal 
of 

Grant 

Investments 

Appriciation 
in 

Value 
of 

Grant 

Investments 

Other 

Addition 

(Specify 

nature) 

2,01,50,956.00 2,01,50,956.00 

49,28,000.00 49,28,000.00 

Total (b) 

Total 

(c) 

Payment 

Out 
of 

Funds 

Capital 

Expenditure 
of 

Fixed 

Assets 

|Capital 

Expenditure 
of 

Other 

Rent 

2,06,62,743.00 

2,06,62,743.00 

Other Loss 
on 

disposal 
of 

Grant 

Investments 

Dimnition 
in 

Value 
of 

Grant 

2,06,62,743.00 7,03,62,189.00 

2,06,62,743.00 4,52,83,233.00 

2,01,50,956.00 

49,28,000.00 

Total (C) 

Net 

Balance 
at 

the 

year 

end 

(a+b-c)| 
(a+b) 

Salary, 

Wages 

and 

Allowance 
etc 

Revenue Expenditure on: 

Investments 

Other Administrative Charges 



Account Head Particulars 

Notes: 

33010|Loans From Central Government 
33020Loans From State Government 

33030| Loans From Government Bodies & Associations 

33040|Loans From International Agencies 

Notes: 

33050|Loans From Banks & Other Financial Institutions 

33060other Term Loans 

33070Bonds & Debentures 
33080Other Loans 

MP Urban Local Body, Rehti 
Schedule B-5: Secured Loans 

Total Secured Loans 

*The nature of the Security shall be specified in each of these catagories: 

*Particulars of any guarantee given shall be disclosed; 

*Terms of redemption (if any) of bonds/ debenture issued shall be stated together with the earliest date of redemption 

*Rate of Interest and original amount of loan and outstanding can be provided for every loan under each of these 

catagories separately; 

|Account Head Particulars 

*For loans disbursed directly to an executing agency, please specify the name of the project for which such loan is raised 

33110Loans From Central Government 

33120|Loans From State Government 

Schedule B-6: Unsecured Loans 

33130Loans From Government Bodies & Associations 

33140Loans From International Agencies 

33160Other Term Loans 
33150|Loans From Banks & Other Financial Institutions 

33170|Bonds & Debentures 

33180other Loans 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 

Total Unsecured Secured Loans 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 

* Rate of Interest and original amount of loan and outstanding can be provided for every loan under each of these 

catagories separately; 



JAccount Head Particulars 

34010|From Contractors 
34020|From Revenues 
34030|From Staff 
34080 From Other 

Total Deposits Received 

Account Head Particulars 

34110Civil Works 
34120|Electric Works 

34180|Others 

MP Urban Local Body, Rehti 
Schedule B-7: Deposits Received 

Total Deposits Works 

Account Head Particulars 

35010|Creditors 

Schedule B-8: Deposits Works 

Schedule B-9: Other Liabilities (Sundry Creditors) 

35011|Employee Liabilities 

35012|Interest Accrued and Due 

35013|Outstanding Liabilities 
35020|Recoveries Payable 

35030 Government Dues Payable 

35040 Refunds Payable 

35041|Advance Collection of Revenues 

35080|Others 

Account Head Particulars 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 

|Total Other Liabilities (Sundry Creditor 

Opening Balance Utilization/Expen Balance 

as per the 
beginning of the 

lyear 

36010 Provisions of Expenses 

36020] Provisions of Interest 

36030|Provision For Other Assets 

Total Provision 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 
21,54,983.00 

21,54,983.00 

Schedule B-10: Provisions 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 

diture 

Áretr (4.) 

Outstanding at 
the end of 

Current Year 



MP 

Urban 

Local 

Body, 

Rehti 

Schedule 

B-11: 

Fixed 

Assets 

(Amount In Rs) 

Net Block 

Accumulated Depreciation 

Gross Block 

|Account Particulars 

Code 

At 

the 

end 
of previous year 

Total 
at 

the 

end 

At 

the 

end 
of 

the year 

Cost 
at 
the 
end 
of 

Opening 

Deductions 

during 

Adjustment /Deductions during the year 

9 

Addition during 
the year 

12 

Opening Balance 

11 

10 

8 

7 

6 

5 

3 

2 

1 

-

Land Buildings 41015|Lakes and Pond 

41020 Buildings 

41010|Land 

Infrastructure Assets 

41030 

Roads 
and 

Bridges 

41031 

Sewerage 

and 

Drainage 

41032 |Water Ways 
41033|Public Lighting 

41034 Bridges 

41040 

Plants 
& 

Machinery 

-

41050 |Vehides 

Furniture, Fixture, Electrical 

41060Office & 

Other 

Equipment 

41070|Appliances 

13,82,08,527.00 13,82,08,527.00 

13,82,08,527.00 13,82,08,527.00 

4,95,22,018.00 4,95,22,018.00 

8,86,86,509.00 8,86,86,509.00 

41080Other Fixed Assets 

Total 
412|Capital 

Work 
in 

Progress 

HOPAL 

current year 

of 

Current Year 

Balance Addition during 

year 

the year 



Account Head Particulars 

42010| Central Government Securities 
42020|State Government Securities 
42030| Debentures and Bonds 
42040| Preference Share Equity Shares 
42060|Units of Mutual Funds 
42080|Other Investments 

Total Investments General Fund 

Account Head Particulars 

MP Urban Local Body, Rehti 
Schedule B-12: Investments General Fund 

42110] Central Government Securities 
42120|State Government Securities 
42130|Debentures and Bonds 

42140 Preference Share Equity Shares 

42160|Units of Mutual Funds 

42180Other Investments 

|Account Head Particulars 

Total Investments Other Fund 

43010 Stores Loose 
43020]Tools Other 

Total Stock in Hand 

With whom 

invested 

FD 

Schedule B-13: Investments Other Funds 

Face Value 

With whom Face Value 

invested 

Schedule B-14: Stock in Hand (Inventories) 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 

Current Year 

Carrying Cost 

Current Year 

Carrying Cost 

DHOPAL 

(Amount in Rs.) 
Previous Year 

Carrying Cost 

(Amount in Rs.) 
Previous Year 

Carrying Cost 



Account Particulars 
Head 

43110 Receivables for Properties taxes 
Less tharn S years 
More than 5 years 

Less than 3 years 

|Less: State Government Cess/ Levies in 
Taxes- Control Accounts 

Net Receivables of Property Taxes 
43120 Receivable of Other Taxes 

More than 3 years 

Taxes- Control Accounts 

Net Receivables of Other Taxes 

Receivable of Cess Income 

Less: State Government Cess/ Levies in 

Less than 3 years 
More than 3 years 

Schedule B-15:Sundry Debtors (Receivables) 

Less than 3 years 
More than 3 years 

43140|Receivable of Other Sources 

Less than 3 years 

More than 3 years 

43130Receivable for Fees and User Charges 

Sub Total 

43150|Receivables From Governments 

MP Urban Local Body, Rehti 

Account Particulars 
Head 

Sub Total 

44010 Establishment 
44020|Administrative 
44030]0peration & Maintenance 

Total Prepaid Expenses 

Sub Total 

Sub Total 

Total Sundry Debtors (Receivables) 

Sub Total 

Schedule B-16: Prepaid Expenses 

Sub Total 

Gross Amount 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 

Provision for Net Amount 

Outstanding 
revenues 

-

BHODAL 

(Amount in Rs.) 
Previous Year 
Net Amount 



Account |Particulars 
Head 

45010| Cash Balance 
Balance With Bank- Municipal 
funds 

45021| Nationalised Banks 
45022|Other Schedule Bank 
45023|Schedule Co-operative Bank 
45024 Post Office 

Balance With Bank- Special funds 
45041| Nationalised Banks 
45042|Other Schedule Bank 
45043|Schedule Co-operative Bank 
45044 Post Office 

MP Urban Local Body, Rehti Schedule B-17: Cash and Bank Balances 

Account Particulars 
Head 

Balance With Bank- Grant funds 
45061| Nationalised Banks 
450620ther Schedule Bank 
45063|Schedule Co-operative Bank 
45064| Post Office 

Total Cash and Bank Balances 

|Advance to Suppliers and 

46040Contractors 

Sub Total 16,37,27,527.00 

Sub Total 

46050|Advance to Others 

46010 Loans and Advances to Employees 

Sub Total 

46020Employees Provident Fund Loans 

46030|Loan to Others 

Sub Total 

46060 Deposit with External Agencies 
46080Other Current Assets 

Schedule B-18: Loans, Advance and Deposits 

Less: Accumulated Provisions 
Jagainst Loans, Advances and 

Current Year 
(In Rs.) 

461 Deposits [Schedule B-18 (a)] 

16,37,27,527.00 

Total Loans, Advances and Deposits 

16,37,27,527.00 

Opening Balance Paid during the 
at the beginning 
of the year 

Previous Year 
(In Rs.) 

10,70,236.00 
10,70,236.00 

10,70,236.00 

year 

38,89,631.00 
38,89,631.00 

38,89,631.00 

Recovered 

|during the 
year 

(Amount in Rs.) 
Balance 

|Outstanding at 
the end of the 

|year 

49,59,867.00 
49,59,867.00 

49,59,867.00 

ROAL 



C.M.O 

Schedule B-18 (a): Accumulated Provision against Loans, Advances and Deposits 
Account Head 

46110|Loans to thers 
46120|Advances 

Particulars 

46130| Deposits 

Account Head 

Account Head 

47010] Deposit Work 

Total Accumulated Provision 

Particulars 

47020\0ther Assets Control Account 

MP Urban Local Body, Rehti 

Total Other Assets 

ACCOUNTANT 

48010|Loan Issue Expenses 

Particulars 

FOR NAGAR PARISHAD REHTI 

Schedule B-19: Other Assets 

Schedule B-20: Miscellaneous Expenditures (to the extent not written off) 

48020|Deferred Discount on Issue of Loans 

48021|Deferred Revenue Expenses 

48030|0ther 
Total Miscellaneous Expenditures 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 

Current Year 

(In Rs.) 

As per our report of even date attached 

FOR R N SINGH & Co. 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

FIRM REG NO. 

RR yfcoI 3art CARISHABH KUMAR SUHANE 
M.NO.-447881 

BOPAL 



CcoUND 
BHOPAL 

7 

another. one 

Scheme/ 

Project 

to 

Nature 

expenditure 

& 
from 

/Grants/Loans to Revenue |Capital receipts diversion 

of 
fund 

from 

Incidences relating to 

We 

did 

not 

observed 

any 

of 
such 

cases 

No Observations 

NA 

6 

Audit 

of 
Grants 

& 
Loans 

Central 

and 

State 

Government. 

We 

have 

checked 

and 

verified 

the 

Grants 

received 

from 

No 

NA 

5 

Audit of Tenders 

rules. |the 

process 

have 

been 

properly 

followed 

and 

was 

as 
per 

the 

|We 

have 

test 

checked 

the 

tender/bid 

files 

and 

found 

that 

No 

NA 

4 

|Audit of FDR 

|Nagar Parishad. There 

has 

been 

Fixed 

Deposit 

made 

by 
the 

3 

|fixed Deposit register. we 

have 

checked 

FDR 

and 

found 

that 

ULB 

is 
maintaining 

Not Applicable 

Audit 

of 
Book 

Keeping 

We 

observed 

that 

ULB 

has 

maintained 

Fixed 

Assets Register. 

from Store. time 

of 
Issuing 

any 

item 

& 

2 

Audit of Expenditure 

entered 

in 
the 

Main 

Cash 

Book 

and 

Grant 

Register. 

|We 

have 

performed 

test 

check 

of 
Payment 

Vouchers 

No Observations 

NA 

1 

Audit of Revenue 

|various Sources. |We 

have 

audited 

the 

revenue 

of 
Nagar 

Parishad 

from 

Sr. no Parameters 

Descriptions 

Name 

of 
the 

Auditors 

-R 
N 

SINGH 

& 
CO. 

Name 

of 
Nagar 

Parishad-

Rehti 

Observation in Brief 

Recovery. Suggestion |Issuing 

notice 

to 
the 

public 

for 

Pending 

Abstract 

Sheet 

for 

reporting 

on 
Audit 

Paras 

for 

Financial 

Year 

2022-23 

KSRED 

Material 

Observations 

/Bids 

Observations 

(Main 

Cash 

Book, 

Cashier 

Cash 

Book, 

Grant 

Register 

etc) 

We 

checked 

all 
the 

Books 

of 
Accounts 

prepared 

by 
the 

ULB 

Materials 

Take 

signature 

on 
Store 

register 

at 
the 
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